			N.II.C).C.J. CC	PY	30-015-2	3551	
Form 9-331 C (May 1963)				SUBMIT IN	TR CATE	 Form approve Budget Bureau 	d. 1 No. 42-k1425	
c/TF		TED STATE		rever	se side)	10-029431-A		
)	DEPARTMEN	IT OF THE	INTERIOR			5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.		
	GEOL	OGICAL SUR	/EY		·	-NR1-2469-		
APPLICATI	ON FOR PERMIT	TO DRILL,	DEEPEN,	OR PLUC	BACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTE	OR TRIBE NAME	
 b. TYPE OF WORK 	PLUG BACK			7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME				
OIL X	S. FARM OR LEASE NAM	8. FARM OR LEASE NAME						
2. NAME OF OPERATO		/				WELCH FEDERAL	J	
C. E. LaR	ue and B. N. Mund	cy, Jr.				9. WELL NO.		
	196 Artesia,	New Mexico	88210)		10. FIELD AND POOL, O	E WILDCAT	
4. LOCATION OF WELL At surface	. (Report location clearly an	id in accordance w			und	HENSHAW (Q,G,S	SA)	
	and 330' FWL Se zone	ection 19, 1	r165, R31	Ε.	111-D	11. BEC., T., R., M., OR F AND SURVEY OR AR Section 19	E A .	
4. DISTANCE IN MIL	ES AND DIBECTION FROM NE	AREST TOWN OR PO	BT OFFICE*	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		T16S, Rele		
	rtheast of Loco H					EDDY	N.M.	
15. DISTANCE FROM P LOCATION TO NEA	ROPOSED [®] REST	·		ACRES IN LEASE	17. NO. C	DF ACHES ASSIGNED His well		
PROPERTY OR LEA (Also to nearest	SE LINE, FT. drig. unit line, if any)	330'		80		40		
	L, DRILLING, COMPLETED,		19. PROPOSE			20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOULS		
OR APPLIED FOR, ON	whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)		375	0	<u> </u>	ROTARY	BE WILL START*	
	and the set of the set of the	3892.31 (JL			NOVEMBER 15		
3.		PROPOSED CASI		ENTING PRO	GRAM			
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER I	тоот	SETTING DEPTH	1	QUANTITY OF CEMEN		
12 1/4"	8 5/8"	29#		501	Cin	Circulated		
7 7/8"	4 1/2"	10 1/2#	3	700'				
I N ABOVE BPACE DESC	Estimated Tops; Y Penrose 2550, San BOP will be used.	n Andres 300	DO, Lovin RE NOV O. Artes pen or plug ba	gton 3100 CEIVED 241980 C. D. IA, OFFICE	Adequa C OCT U.S. GEOL ARTESIA, D present prod	Ate DEIVED 24 1380 OGICAL SURVEY LIEW MEXICO UNCLIVE KODE AND PROPOSED	Dew productive	
cone. If proposal is preventer program, if 24.	to drill or deepen direction any.	 B		perator		Octobe		
81G 1ED	4 - 11	TI	TLE					
(This space for F	ederal or State office use)			• .				
PERMIT NO			APPBO	VAL DATE	INGINEER			
	GEORGE H. STEWA			and the second			2 1 199 0	
APPROVED BY CONDITIONS OF APP	BOVAL, IF ANY :	TI	TLE	<u>.</u>		DATE		

~

*See Instructions On Reverse Side

NE AEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSI WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

			AND ACREAGE DED		LAT	Si	orm C-102 upersedes C-128 flective 1-1-63
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	e from the outer boundaries	of the Sectio	n .	•	
peretor C.E.		N.	Lease	< 0		Well No.	,
and the second design of the s	Rue and N	Township	Welch Bange	County		l	i
it Lette S	19	16 Sout		1 · ·	Eddy		
ual Footoge Locati		10 0000					
330	feet from the	North line or	ad 330	feet from the	West	lit.ex	
sund Level Elev. Producing Formation			Pool A		Dedicated Acres	ige;	
3892.3			Henshaw (30,16 📾		
interest and 3. If more than	royalty). one lease of o nmunitization,	different ownership i unitization, force-po	ell, outline each and s dedicated to the we bling.etc? e of consolidation	ll, have the			
this form if i No allowable	will be assign	ied to the well until	scriptions which have all interests have bee ard unit, eliminating	n consolida	ated (by com	munitization,	unitization
3.9,16			RECEN	רח	tained he	ertify that the in rein is true and c y knowledge and	omplete to the
			0CT 24 198	- 	to group Op	perator	<i>D</i>
			U.S. Geological S Artesia, New Me		Date	_aRue and B.N October 13,	
			UNGINEER & LAN UNGINEER & LAN UNGINE & LAN	SURVEYOR	shawn on notes of under my is true d	certify that the this plat was pla actual surveys n supervision, and ind correct to th a and belief.	sted from field nade by me or that the same
		A76 2 M MEXICO DO 10 MN W WEST		Ente Surveyed October 8, 1980 Registered Professional Engineer and or Land Surveyor Other Without			
330 660 10	0 1220 1680 11	2815 2640 2	000 1 8 00 1000	800	Certificate :	No. JOHN W. W Patrick A. Rongid J. E	ROMERO 68

C. E. LaRue and B. N. Muncy, Jr.



Welch Federal No. 1

OCT 24 1980

330' FNL and 330' FWL, Section 19, T16S, R31E Eddy County, New Mexico

U.S. GEOLOGICAL SULVEY ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO

Lease No. NM 2469

- Existing Roads Maps showing drillsite and all existing roads are shown on Exhibit A & B, from existing road 500' of new road is planned South to location.
- 2. Planned Access Roads Exhibit A shows new road to be constructed in red line. Road will be built to a maximum width of 12 feet and surfaced with caliche, with no turnouts planned. Drainage will not be a factor as surface is sandy with no water drainage. Road design will be for drilling equipment and water haulage for drilling purposes, and for oil trucking. No culverts or special drainage features are believed necessary. Center line of new road has been staked with flagging visible from one stake to the other.
- 3. Existing wells are shown on Exhibit B.
- 4. Tank battery will be placed on edge of drilling pad, and flow lines will cross only caliche pad. All pads and access roads will be used for production and maintenance. If well is non-productive, the drilling pad and such access road as not needed to reach other location will be ripped and restored in accordance with current rules.
- 5. There are no rivers, creeks, lakes, ponds in the entire lease area. All water for drilling purposes will be trucked to location over present and to be constructed access roads shown on Exhibit A from the nearest water supply at Loco Hills, New Mexico.
- 6. Caliche pits will be the only source of material used in road and pad construction, location is shown on Exhibit A, in SW $\frac{1}{2}$ SW $\frac{1}{2}$, Section 18. All material will be hauled over present roads and roads to be constructed as shown on Exhibit A.
- 7. All cutting and drilling fluid will be left in pits and covered after they have dried; which should be in 4 to 6 weeks. All garbage and trash will be kept in containers, placed in trash pit as shown on Exhibit C and covered when well is completed. No well in area has produced water or oil during drilling.
- 3. No camps or airstrips will be constructed.
- 9. See Exhibit C. There will be no lining used in mud pits. All equipment and transportation will use only access roads and drilling pad. Mud will be stacked on drilling pad adjacent to mud pump. Only minor leveling and caliche cover will be needed on drilling pad. No significant cuts or fills will be required other than construction of mud pits and reserve pit. The pad and pit area have been staked.
- 10. At completion of drilling and completion operations, all equipment not necessary for well production will be removed, pits will be filled when dried, and trash pit will be covered when completion equipment is moved off. All access roads not needed for other producing wells or lease will be ripped and restored in accordance with current rules as will the pad if well is non-productive.
- 11. Area in general is rolling, with sand dunes creating the principal changes in elevation. Scrub oak is primary brush growth, with extremely scanty native grasses and fairly heavy weeds. All surface area is Federal land, as are all roads present and to be constructed. Topsoil is extremely sandy, underlaid with caliche. Land is used for grazing purposes, and is classed very low in number of livestock it will maintain because of the extremely sparse vegetation, and the fact there is no natural water alove ground in the area from streams or ponds, and closest water well to this location is 1 mile Northwest. Nothing has been observed in the area that would give irdication of archaelogical, historical or cultural sites. There are no steep hillsides or gullies in the area where road and drilling pad are to be constructed, and no drainage or erosion problems should be encountered. Road and pit construction will require little change other than blading and spreading caliche. Wildlife in the area is typical semi-arid natives, numbers of all are considerable less than average across most of this country. The only structure in the area is a windmill 1 mile northwest.
- 12. Operators representative is B. N. Muncy, Jr., P. O. Box 196, Artesia, New Mexico 83210 Telephone number (505) 746-6651

C. E. LaRue and B. N. Muncy, Jr.

Welch Federal #1

Page 2

13. I hereby certify that I, or persons under my direct supervision, have inspected the proposed drill site and access route; that I'm familiar with the conditions which presently exist; that the statements made in this plan are, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct and that the work assisted with the operations proposed herein will be performed by LaRue and Muncy and its contractors and subcontractors in conformity with this plan and the terms and conditions under which it is approved.

October 7, 1980

Date

Operat**é**



CALICE

RODOTION RODOTOBE CONTRUCTED



WELCH FEDERAL HI

C.E. LaRue and B.N. Muncy, Jr.

(4<u>9</u>)





